FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	RECORDA	04-04-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office	
Express Mail Label No.:	1/ J.OU			
	- III	101305504	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached orig		
Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of rece		
Andrzej Aderek, Michael Joseph Tuso, Anirban De		Name: <u>GE Fanuc Automati</u>	on North America, Inc.	
, marzo, , tooron, mondo, cocop.	. , 400,	<u>oeraniorationali</u>	on North America, inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:	s. 1176	
		Street Address: P.O. Box	8106	
3. Nature of conveyance:)c5	
	☐ Merger	City: Charlottesville State	<u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22906</u>	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nar	me		
☐ Other		A 1186		
Execution Date: February 10, 20	000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	l together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the applicati	on is: February 10, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Faterit Application (40.(5)		b. Paterit No.(5)		
-01 -00				
04/5/1/60	Additional number	rs attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1	
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale LLP</u>		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropo	olitan Square, Suite 2600			
		8. Deposit account number:		
City <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u>	ZIP: <u>63102-2740</u>	<u>01-2384</u>		
	DO N	(Attach duplicate copy of this page OT USE THIS SPACE	if paying by deposit account)	
		OT OSE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document. 	and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the	
	\bigcirc \star)	al O 1	1)	
Patrick W. Rasche Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
04/04/2000 TTON11 00000173 012384 09511760				
01 FC:581 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Andrzej Aderek, of 2756 Timber Lane, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911, and Michael Joseph Tuso, of 249 Lobbans Lane, Afton, Virginia 22920, and Anirban De, of 1951 Powell Creek Court, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ELECTRONIC CAM CONTROL SYSTEM, (Dkt. No. 30-GF-1089), invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed December 30, 1999, S.N. 60/173,809; as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Andrzej Aderek, of 2756 Timber Lane, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911, and Michael Joseph Tuso, of 249 Lobbans Lane, Afton, Virginia 22920, and Anirban De, of 1951 Powell Creek Court, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of Chartettesvillestate of Virginia, this day of February. 2000.

Witnessed by:

Mercia Molyndes 2-10-2000 Witness Signature and Date

1) aweer meleynolds Printed Name of Witness

1 of 2

Signed at town of <u>Charlettesville</u> , State of <u>Virginia</u> ,	this
2000	
Michael Joseph Tuso Michael Joseph Tuso	
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature and Date	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of <u>Charlottesville</u> , State of <u>Visginia</u> , 10th day of <u>Februage</u> , 2000.	this
Anirban De	_
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature and Date	
Printed Name of Witness	

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010646 FRAME: 0147